TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF PALTINORE COUNTY:

hereby petition for a Varlance from Sections_30L.1_and 1 B02,

PETIIION FOR ZONING VARIANCE 7= j‘?j’?
FROM APEA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS /11

Alan N. nmtzud Farriet M,
£ o we,. . F --nnnnn--legal ownerSof the property situate in Baltimore
fauulv-ndwmummmmdumpunundmnuxhdm-wmm-mhm

-..Code_to permit a side yard of 12.5!, instead of the required for

an attached carport of 15" (a variance of 2.5').

following reasons:

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimare County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
(Indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

Hardship and practical difficulty in that the carport is an integral part

of the home and cannot be economically rerived and would further

the appearance of the structure.

(SEE MEMORANDUM ATTACHED)
nee attached descriptin

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
Ko We, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting. etc., upwllhu[ultjls
fon, and further agree to and are i~ be bound by the zoning roguiations and restrictions of
fuore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.

i- jﬂﬂ/,&{—_

ol June 19z, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-

“Eemuy that property be posted, and that the public hearing be m before the ze.un,,
u ‘Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in 0, Baltimo

_day of___duly.
/ﬁ

Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County. i

(aver)

Distriet. M-
posed 1o ETATEH.. Fck._VARuprce.
petitioner: .. Ahbm V- Ranrer.
r\.u/S oF Epen Beoc Courr. 396.L° Ww oF Epeal

Location of propesty:.
Ree tuny

Location of Signs:. 154

PETITION FOR ZONDNG VARIANCE FROM "
AREA AND HEIGHT » REFORE THE
SIDE YARD PEQUIREMENT .
FROM 15 FFET TO 12.5 FFET (tD. *| ZUNING COMMISSIONER
8 EDEN ROC COURT-3RD. ELECTICN )
DISTRICT-BALTTMORE OUUNTY, MARYLAMD.) * oF
*  BALTTMORE COUNTY.
.
LE LS B AL B R TR AT S T R e s GRS

METGRANDUM
The existing DR-1 classification, as establishad by the Baltimore

County zoning Maps on the land for which this zoning variance is requosted,
requires:
1. Thae, as to the minimm side yard requirament, a minimm width of 20
feet to be maintained with a 250 permissable extension.
2. That the Petitionor has an attached carport which is located 12.5 feet
frem the side yard.
3. That the County  requires a minimm of 15 fect based on Section 301.1
of the Baltimare County Zoning Pequlations.
4. That a 2.5 foot variance is needed to allow the carport to exist in its
present position.
5. That, in accordance with special regulaticns for axisting o

or subdivisions and small lots or tracts in UR zones (1B62.3) (AsB) of the
said Ealtimare County Zoning Requlations, the minimm side yard requirement
Of 20 feet doer. apply to Potitioner's lot.

6. That granting of the varfance will rot reduce the mm of the two 2y
side yands below the required minimm 50 feot.

The hardship ant practical difficulty ia removing the cargort which now
exists on the lot and is an integral part of the ham necessitates the
granting of the recquested variance.

The Petitioner therefore requests the zonirg varissce to permit a side
yard of 12.5 %eet instead of the required minimm for an attached carport
of 15 feat.

5, ALLD|
cardin & Weinstein, P.A.
6615 Roisterstown Road

timore, Maryland 21215
301-358-7411

%.

July 39, 1974

Michael H. Mannes, Esquire
6615 Reisterstown Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21215
RE: Petition for Variance
W/S of Eden Roe Court, 356.60" Nw
of Eden Roe Way = 3rd District
Alan N. Kanter - Petitioner
NO. 75-9-A (ltem Na. 209}

Dear Mr. Mannes:

I bave this date pagsed my Ordar ic the abova captioned matter in
nccordance with the attached.

Very truly yours,
Lrels.

JAMES E. DYER
Deputy Zoning Commissioaar

e

JED/me

Attachments

MCA ENGINEERING CORPORATION
ENGINERRS
SURVEYORS
1929 Cramwall ridge Rd , Ballimere, M3, 21204 « Tel, (301) 8230900

DESCRIPTION

10T S, BLOCK ¢, "EDEN ROC," NO. 8 EDEN ROC COURT, THIRD
5, =Rl 00, NO. 8 EDEN ROC COURT, THIRD

ELECTION DISTRICT, BA LTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND,
==——————=2, PALTIMORE GOUNTY, MARYLAND,

This description is for Side Yard Variance.

Beginning for the same 4: a point on the west side of Eden Roc
Court, an shown on the plat titled "Resubdivision Plat of Parcel B, Block
C. Eden Roc' and recorded among the Land Recorda of Baltimore County

in Plat Book O, T.G. 33, page 21, at the distance of 396, 60 feet, an

I rly and noitherly along the southwest and west side
of said Eden Roc Court from the north end of the gusset line connecting
aaid southwest side of Eden Roe Court with tae northwest side of Eden
Roc Way, fifty feei wide, sald beginning puin: being at the dividing line
between Lota 5 and 6, Block C, as shown on sald plat, running thenee
binding on the weat and northwest side of said Eden Roe Court, (1)
mortheasterly, by a curve to the right with the radius of 50, 00 feet, the
distance of 46, 37 feet, thence along the east line of sald Lot 5, (2) N
157 30" 05" W 201.03 feet, thence along the south right of way line of the
Baltimore Teltway two courses: (3) S 897 20' 20" W 332. 03 fest, and )

5 88* 37 20" W 134,03 feet, thence binding on the southwest outline of

\Waler Supply @ Svwarage @ rainads b Hionways W SUucturss @ Devainsments b Praning @ Mapors

EULTIMORE COUNTY, MAIDULAND

INTER-CFFICE CORRESPONDENZE

Mest_side of Eden Roc Court 396.60 feet Northwest
of Eden Roc Way.

Petition for Variance for a Side Yard

Petitioner - Alan N. Kanter and Harriet M. Kanter

drd 0is

HEARING:  Honday, July i3, 1974 (10:00 A.M.)

The staff of the 0ffice of Planning and Zoning has reviewed the
subject petition and nas the following commit to offer at this time,

The granting of this request would not be inconsistent with the
1980 Guideplan.

(,/

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEFFERSON BUILDING  TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

MCA

MCA EMGINEEMING COMRFORATION

"Eden Roe, " (5) S 33° 01’ 39 E 42.07 feet, thenee binding on the sfore-

mentioned dividing Nna, (6) S 55* 38 05" E 497, 81 foet to the place of
beginning,

Containing 1.43 acres of land, more or loss,

HGW:dat

J.0. No. 73483 November 23, 1973

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

EuaEne J. Currons. PE Wie, T. Meczen
et T —
July 24, 1974

Hr. S. Eric Dienna
Zoning Commiss ioner

County OFfice Building
Towsen, Maryland 21204

Re: Item 203 - 2AC - June 25, 1974
Property Ownar: Alan and Harriett Kamter
W/§ Eden Roc Court, 396,60 feet MW of Eden Roc way
Variance from Sections 301.1 and 1802.34 and 8 of the Zoning Code
to permit a side yard of 12, § feet Instead of the required
minimum for an attached carport of 1§ feet (a variance of 2.5 feet)
District 3

Dear Mr. DiNen:

Ho traffic prablens are anticipated by the requested variance to
the side yard.

Vary truly Wur;,
=, /
7 e /

&e"ld?
1 5. Flanigan

Traffic Engineer Associste

HSF/pk
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Puisuant 10 the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the above petition & 4! ¥

and it appearing that by reason of the following finding of facls that strict complionee with.
would result in

Haltimore .
Brpartment Gf Fublie Works

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
MARYLAND 21204

difficulty

the Baltimore County Zoning R

Buroen of Baginccring

ELLEWORTH K. DIVER. . K. Coinr

July 16, 1974
the above Variance should be had; and it further appearing that by reason of.the pranting of
"\ the Variance requested not adversely affecting the health, safety and general

Mr. 8, Eric Dieana
Zoming C

mﬂ.mﬂ‘
of th County Office Puilding
h""‘ = Towson, Maryland 2120k

Ke: TItem £209 (1973-197h)
Property Owner: Alan N, & Hardett M. Kanter
W/5 of Bden oo Court, 396,60 W/W of Eden Roc Way
Exioting Zoning: D.R. 1

Proposed Zoning: Veriance from Sections 301.1 and
102,34 & B of
of 12,51 instead of the reuired minimim for an attached
carport of 15' (a variance of 2,51)
No. of Acres: 143 District: Ird

to permit a side yard of 12.5 feet instead of the re-
ired )3 feet fox av_attached_carpert.

should be granted.
7
T 15 ORDERED by the Aaning fommissioner of Baltimore Connty this I,

104724, that the herein Peiiiion for a Variance should be and the

=;l ER L0 SRPRE
E

s granied, from and after the date of thig order, subject to m;-r

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office
for review by the Zening Advisory Comaittee in connection with the subjoct 1tem.
General:

Ecracto Cus adverfipec: e psting al propety And: ublie) edrlag o ta s pefitio Baltimore County utilities and highway improvements are not imvolved. This

office has no further comment in regard to the plan submitted for Zoning Advizory
Committee rewiew in connection with this Item #209 (1973-157h),

ruly TS, ’
mr_W 2
i r/susm(i' DIVER, P.E.

; : Chief, Bureau of Enginesring

and it appearing Laat by reason of.

q v
§

END:EAM:FYR1sn
. 0-NW Kiy Sheet
the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED, Tt i
NW 2 D Topo
IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Coiamissiuner of Baltimore County, this _day 68 Tax Map
QpRdEs i RAC Lo ) , 1987, that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED.

Zoning Comm.ssioner of Baltimore County

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS AUVISORY COM:

July 16, 1974

= “tichael H. Mannes, Esq.
H. Macnes 6615 Reistorstown Rond
m’.:l' 5 Paltinore, Maryland 21215
iBAltiacce. Maxviand, 30 e CoUNTY:Gi PICE OF PLANNING AMD ZNING RE: Variance Petition
IR Ttem 209
h County Office Building Alan N. & Harriott M. Kanter -
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue Petitioners
Towson, Maryland 2120w a " i
| Deur Hr. Mannea:

has been

The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewed
the plans submitted with the above referenced
petition and has made an on site field inspection
of the property. The following comments are a
result of this review and inspection.

These comments are not intended to indicate
the appropriateness of the zoning action requosted,
ut to assure that all parties ave made awarc
of plans or problems with regard to the development
plans thot may have a bearing on this case. o
wrinn Director of Planning may file a written report with

the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as
to the ateness of the d zoning.

m;ninq Commissioner

Reviewed F, 22
rman,
Zoning Advisory Committec

The subject property is located on the north
side of Eden Roc Court, approximately 396 feet
northwest of Edon Roc Way, in the 3rd Elcction
District of Baltimore County. It is presently
improved with an exi-ting two-story brick and
shingle dwelling and, additionally, & covered
carport and concrete walk, which appear to be an
integral part of the dwelling. Adjacent properties
al are all similarly !mproved.

The petitioner is reguesting a Variance to
permit a side yard sctback of 12-1/2 feet for the

existing open carport instead of the required
15 fect.

This Committee is not quite clear as to
whether the original structure was built in error

et
SE 3
- SEERL ! = S
25-5-4
Baltimore County Fire Department
J Austin Deitz
ot

si0

Office of Planning and Zonin,

Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
Attention: Iir. Jack Dillon, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Conmittee
Re:

Property Owner: Alan N. & Harriett M. Kanter

Location: W/S of Eden Roc Court, 396.60 * NW of Eden Foc Way
Item ia. 209 Zoning Agenda June 25, 1974
Gentlenen:

Pursvant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed

by this ureau and the comments below marked with en "x'* are applicable
and required to be corrected or incorporated into the finat plans for
the property.

¢ ) 1. PFire hydrants for the referenced Property are required and
shall be located at intervals of feet along an
approved road in accordance with Jaltimore County standards
a5 published by the Department of Public Jorks

) 2. A second means of sehicle access is required for the site.
) 3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at

DT the maximun aliowed by The Tire D¢ partment.
) 4. The st

te shall be made to comply With a'l applicable parts

of the Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning

of operations,

) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirenents of the

Hational Rire Protection Association Standard Ho. 101

“The Life Jafety Code", 197) Zdition prior to oceupancy.

) 6. Site plans are approved as drawn.
) 7. The Fire Prevention Dureau has no comments at this time,
loted and ;Q‘A ,a“‘
Reviewer: Approved: z( ‘é'

Depur,

i P e
3pecial Iasp Pire Prevention Bureau

Division

mls
4/16/73

R
——BavtiMore County, IVM[ARYLAND
DeparTMENT oF HEALTH——

JEFFERSON BUILDING

Michacl 1. Mannes, Esq. TOWSON, MARYLANG 21204

Ttem 209 |
July 16, 1974

BONALD J. ROOP, MO, MPH
BRRLTY atark ans Counry measrm arrces

Page 2

July 8, 1974
or whother the covered carport and walk was ostablished

Mr. S. Erfc DiNeans, Zoning Commissfon
subsequent Lo the construction ot the dwelling. Office of Planning and Znngng =
o Councy Offlce Building
This potition is accepted for £filing on the date . Towson, Maryland 21204
of the encloscd filing certdficate.

Notice of the hearing

date and time, which will be helg not less thas 30, Dear Mr, DiNeans:
nor more than 90 days after the date on the filing
certificate, will be forwarded to You in the near future. Comments un Itea 209,

Zoning Advisory Committee Meering,
1974, are as follews:

June 23,

Very truly yours,
Property Owmer: Alan N. & Harrieet M. Kanter
A i Location: W/S of Eden Roc Court, 396.60' XW of Eden Roc Way
Existing Zontin D.R.1

JAMES E. BYRNES,IIT Proposed Zontn Variance from Secidons 301.1 &
Chai rman , of the Zoning Code te perc!t a side yard of
Eoning Advisory Committee 12.5' instcad of the required minimum for an

attached carport of 15' (a variance of 2.5')
Bo. of Acres: 1.43
Ird

1B02.3A & B

Diserice:
JBB:ID

Erdtbanra ‘m‘l!f==‘ﬂ:;'lvnr= vell and sweptic system on proporty appesr eo ha
ce: MCA Very
1020 Cromwell Bridge Rd. Very truly yours,
Baltimore, Maryland 21204 = 2 .

Konwm A1 AL
Thowas H. Deviin, Director
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMERTAL SERVICES

IVBfncE




WILLIAM D, FROMM
Brakeron

i

S JRIC DINENNA

July 3, 1974

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissianer
Zoning Advisary Commitiee

Office of Plonning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Deor Mr. DiNenna:
Comments an [tem 209, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, June 25, 1974, are as follows:

Property Owner: Alan N and Harriert M. Kanter

Locolien: W/S of Eden Roc Court, 396.60' NW of Eden Roc Way

Existing Zoning: D.R.1

Proposed Zoning: Variance from Seciions 301 .1 & 1802.3A and B of the Zoning Code
1o parmit a side yord of 12.5' instead of the required minimum for on attached
carpoit of 15' * @ variance of 2.5')
of Acres: 1.43

ct: 3rd

No.
Di

This office has rviewed the subject petition and offers the follawing comments. These commants
are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning in question, but are to assure that
alt parties are mode aware of plans or problems with regard o development plans that may have o
bearing en this patition.

This plon hos been reviewed and there are no site-planning factor requiring comment .

Very truly yours,
)

/’(w( A /—?

John L. Wimbley
Planning Specialist II
Project and Development Planning Division

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON DUILDING 108 wi TOWSON, NARYLAND 120t
PLAKNING 45032101 TONING 4ae331

CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
Amea cone 304

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

/2 day of

Your Petition has been received * this
igﬂd . 13% Iten # 3

S.Eric DiNenna,
Zoning Commissioner

Submitted by%_
(Y apd A& Reviewed by _ [—
g 7

* This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for
assignment of a hearing date.

Petitioner

Petitioner's

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

M. S. Erie DiMenn
Zoning Cormisaion
Baltimare County

Re: Item 209

Property Owmar: ilan N

Location:

Present Zoning: D,R, |

Z.AlC.

. & Harrfett M. Kanter

W/S of Eden Roc Court, 396.60' N.W,

Proposed Zonifg: Varfance from Sections 3000 &

Code to permit a

slde yard of

geting ofs

TOWSON, MARYLAND

Date:  June 26, 1974

June 25, 1974

of Eden Roc Way

21204

Instead of the re-

quired minimum for an attached arport of I5' (a variance

# 2.5%)
District: 3rd
No. Acrea: 1.43

Dear Mr. Di :

No bearing

on Student pepulation,

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

FUNC Wal Map | Originel Guphicare Troeing
UNCTION date oy | dote | by |date | By |dee | by
Descriptions ¢ d and |
autline plotied on
Potition number added | '
outline | | |
— -4l - R—— - = o T— - {
Deniod i ‘ |
Granted by | N 7' il il il
24, BA, CC, CA I | | |
Reviewed by:  £7F Revised Plans:
. e Change in outlive o description__Yes

Previous casc:

Map #

e NE

i

TS

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD,,.....Judg 11 ..
THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annered advertisement was

ey 19-2k

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly nawspaper printed
and published in Towsen, Haltimore County, Md., ENswctncsmoh:

ofs__one tize before the._.. 23tk

day of 1974, the #rat publication

appearing on the...

‘,..e.‘:..‘.",' 1074
thied
LB Block

i
=]
is
il
i

i
i

d
of

Cast of Advertiscment, §

51
i

E-

ring Date: Monday, July 2,
1T AN

INENNA
Zonlng Commimsner ot
 Baitimore Coy.

N 15087

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FIN. & - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

BaTE

_ July 5, 1574 01-662

___AccounT

AmMoUNT $25.00

uria

W - Cagmiun

Cardin & “einstein, P.A.
{715 Re: Hoad

veLcow  customen

£ .
ot e r-z%ﬁ‘;a, for Alan Kantr-——#75-3-4

Cme

OFFICE OF

RANDALLSTOWN, MD. 21133

County
in Baltimore County, M ar
ane
werrkd beforn the L5th Jady 1k
1 dhaetied i the dnsuf o July 11 <1gmg

r'_ s
By Lt lh ey
BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND No. LtoLl&
OFFICE OF FINANCL | Lvinur DWISION
MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT
uly 26, 19 56!
wave_ Ty 26, BT accouny 02-662

amount 60,75

bitwimurien

Morurs, Cardin & Veinstein

Baltimcre, ¥4, 21215
Advertining and posting of proparty for Alan Kastes '
#15-9-4

'pgnfrﬁryl%‘h‘ Ihilze

July

THOMBERG PUBLICATIONS,




Plat showin property knowq as™57 Eden Roe Cabet, Baltimora. Cosatiy
ﬁaryland‘ Also kriown an Lot S Plock 'T! amslown jon Kesubdivision Plat

. fareut®’ Block T 'Eden and recorded ameng. the Land Records
Balhmore. Coanty 1n flat & T.G. 55 2Y, i f
i /
| /
e
AL w5
/ [k =

GEMERAL NOTES

l. - Total arec of Property equals ------- 143 Acrest o
2. Existing zoning of F'rcpsr"{-_g _________ el e o T
i e Ea.s-hns use of Property i tio o oL - Residential Existing -
4. Proposec zoning of Property... . IDR-1" with Res
Side 4od variance

5 Propeced use of Reperty-- Residenpal
. Oubject site hasa private well &
privote Sewwage gustem . ‘
Petiticner s vesting a vanance to = Lot 4
sectons 20d.| £ 150a.8A L8 of the zoning :
code 4o cermit o Side yard of 12.5" instead
of the required minimom for an attached
corport of 18.00" (A veriance of 2.60)
PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION
FOoR g
SIDE YARD VARIANCE N
AT i
e E0EN RoC CoOuRT
Election Oistrct 2 Zaltimore County, mMd.
Scale: I"=3Q’ A\Pfll ZA, 204 e =
ﬂlrn!’n
ley-

1020 Crommen Broge ma. Batimocs, Ma

medf'i"r!‘IJIFF,l.hl.%l.l.I-'F,I‘IJF.‘F.J.JF



